25th April, 2021 
New Delhi  

Respected Members, 

In the virtual meeting held on 25.04.21, the EC of SCAORA introduced 
THE SCAORA COVID-19 SURGE AFFECTED FINANCIAL 
ASSISTANCE SCHEME, 2021 (Scheme), for an one time ex gratia 
amount of Rs.25,000/- (Twenty Five Thousand) for the Advocates on 
Record (AOR) only. 

1. Any AOR who has not availed the benefits of “The SCAORA Covid-
19 Affected Financial Assistance Scheme”, in the past and wants to 
avail the benefits of the present scheme is required to apply to 
SCAORA along with the undertaking, that, the AOR has been tested